900273350 12/02/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
TRELLEBORG INDUSTRI AB		05/02/2012	CORPORATION: SWEDEN	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ansell Limited
Street Address:	678 Victoria Street
Internal Address:	Level 3
City:	Richmond, VICTORIA
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	3121
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: AUSTRALIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2174724	V
Registration Number:	2174722	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4049636231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 404-228-7439

Email: jsteed@bates-bates.com

Correspondent Name: Joanna Steed

Address Line 1: 1890 Marietta Boulevard, NW Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30318

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SETTERWALLS TM ASSIGNMENT

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 005164 FRAME: 0780 OP \$65,00 2174724

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joanna E. Steed			
Signature:	/Joanna E. Steed/			
Date:	12/02/2013			
Total Attachments: 2 source=Certified copy of the supplemental trademark assignment agreement TAB, TIAB and Ansell Ltd - #1714126 v1#page1.tif				

source=Certified copy of the supplemental trademark assignment agreement TAB, TIAB and Ansell Ltd - #1714126 v1#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005164 FRAME: 0781

ADDITIONAL ADDENDUM TO THE SHARE AND ASSET PURCHASE AGREEMENT DATED 10 APRIL 2012

SUPPLEMENTAL TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This SUPPLEMENTAL TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (the "Supplement") is made and entered into by and between:

Trelleborg AB (publ), a company incorporated in Sweden, registration number 556006-3421, P.O. Box 153, SE-231 22 Trelleborg, Sweden ("TAB")

and

Trelleborg Industri AB, a company incorporated in Sweden, registration number 556129-7267, Johan Kocksgatan 10, SE-231 45 Trelleborg, Sweden ("Trelleborg Industri") on one hand;

and

Ansell Limited, an Australian company, (ABN 89 004 085 330), having its principal place of business at Level 3, 678 Victoria Street, Richmond, Victoria 3121, Australia ("the Buyer") on the other hand.

Each referred to individually as a "Party" and together as the "Parties". TAB and Trelleborg Industriare together referred to as the "Sellers".

1. Background

- The Sellers are the registered owners of the trademarks as set forth in Exhibit 1A (the "Trademarks"). On 10 April 2012 TAB, Trelleborg Industries Inc, Trelleborg Singapore PFE Ltd, Trelleborg Industrial Products Norway AS on one hand and Ansell Healthcare B.V. on the other hand entered into a Share and Asset Purchase Agreement for the sale and purchase of Trelleborg Protective Products Business (the "SAPA"). The Parties are in agreement that the Trademarks, including any and all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, are included in the sale and purchase and that the Buyer shall be the owner of and hold the beneficial interest in the Trademarks.
- 1.2 On 2 May 2012 the parties signed an addendum to the SAPA a Trademark Assignment Agreement (the "Agreement").
- 1.3 The Parties hereby confirm that the Trademarks shall be considered part of the assignment and transfer under the Agreement, and the Trademarks in Exhibit 1A thus included in and governed by the Agreement. The terms and conditions as defined in the Agreement shall have the same signification for this Supplement.

Trelleborg AB (publ)

Trelleborg Industri AB

Ansell Limited

Place and date

We certify that this is a true copy of the original Library Andread.

ANN IANOMARK 446406500446

MARTHURO ERO HAN

TRADEMARK REEL: 005164 FRAME: 0782

Exhibit IA

Client List Trelleborg AB			Printed:	2013-06-25 11:02	
Catchword:		Country	Appl No.	Reg. No Date:	Duration: Next Renewal:
Stylized lines Wale (fig)		United States of	75283850	2174722	
SCANDINAVIAN DIVING	EQUIPMENT VIKING (fig)	Australia	1997-04-30 517653	1998-07-21 517653	2018-07-21
SCANDINAVIAN DIVING	EQUIPMENT VIKING (fig)	Benelux	1989-08-22 733182	1994-08-22 468865	2016-08-22
SCANDINAVIAN DIVING	EQUIPMENT VIKING (fig)	Switzerland	1989-08-18 1471/1994	1989-08-19 P422341	2019-08-18
SCANDINAVIAN DIVING I		Germany	1994-03-04 T29318	1994-03-04 1155676	2014-03-04
SCANDINAVIAN DIVING I	and the second s		1989-08-21	1990-03-12	2019-08-31
		Estonia	M200300343 2003-03-05	39621 2004-08-11	2014-08-11
SCANDINAVIAN DIVING I	EQUIPMENT VIKING (fig)	Great Britain	1394078 1989-08-22	1394078 1991-11-01	2016-08-22
SCANDINAVIAN DIVING I	EQUIPMENT VIKING (fig)	Lithuania	2003 0434 2003-03-04	48288 2004-08-26	2013-03-04
SCANDINAVIAN DIVING E	EQUIPMENT VIKING (fig)	Latvia	M-03-382 2003-03-06	M 52 769 2004-01-20	
SCANDINAVIAN DIVING E	EQUIPMENT VIKING (fig)	Norway	200306074	222792	2013-03-06
SCANDINAVIAN DIVING E	EQUIPMENT VIKING (fig)	Polen	2003-06-30 265715	2004-05-31 174289	2014-05-31
SCANDINAVIAN DIVING E	EQUIPMENT VIKING (fig)	Russian Federation	2003-06-03 2003710735	2006-06-07 287563	2023-06-03
SCANDINAVIAN DIVING E	EQUIPMENT VIKING (fig)	Sweden	2003-05-30 1989/06205	2005-04-25 251471	2013-05-30
V & design (fig)	e de la companya de l	Canada	1989-06-29 0870019	1993-09-03	2013-09-03
			1998-02-20	TMA522379 2000-01-27	2015-01-27
V & design (fig)		United States of	75283978 1997-04-30	2174724 1998-07-21	2018-07-21

RECORDED: 12/02/2013

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005164 FRAME: 0783